
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/29/22 06:45AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense

BE224075209/27/22  11:47PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & EIGHTH ST

Bench Warrant

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE224072209/27/22  05:36PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 AFTON RD

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Prop, Bicycle

BE224069609/27/22  02:39PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

STOLEN:  Bicycle

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE224069109/27/22  01:28PM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Veh, Othr Type

BE224068209/27/22  12:21PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD

Probation or Parole Violation

BE224067809/27/22  11:41AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: SMITH, SKYLER DANE  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE224066109/27/22  09:55AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI



Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE224065809/27/22  09:41AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ATHLETIC AV

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/B  Height: 5'02"  Weight: 100.00lbs.

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE224065409/27/22  08:52AM DORAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Check Welfare

BE224064809/27/22  08:10AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 17.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224063709/27/22  07:15AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAKWOOD AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE224063209/27/22  04:36AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 130.00lbs.

PILOT GAS STATION, 3001 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Drink, Beer

STOLEN:  Air Freshener

STOLEN:  Shirt

STOLEN:  Soap

STOLEN:  Deodorant

STOLEN:  Air Freshener

Burglary, Nonres, Force En

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE224060109/26/22  08:38PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

PHANTOM FIREWORKS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Probation or Parole Violation

BE224059009/26/22  07:02PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: VIOLET, AMBER LIN  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Juvenile Runaway

BE224058109/26/22  06:12PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BIRCH AV; APT: 1



Disorderly Conduct

BE224057809/26/22  05:40PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

ARRESTED: LEE, CHARLES ERVIN  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE224056509/26/22  04:29PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RITSHER ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE224056309/26/22  04:20PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANE AV

ARRESTED: RICHEY, BRITTANY NICOLE  F/W  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE224055709/26/22  03:48PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREDERICK ST

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224053809/26/22  01:15PM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TALLGRASS CT APT: 22

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224049009/26/22  06:12AM BUROKER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPIN ST

BELOIT COLLEGE, 1500 CHAPIN ST, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE224047809/26/22  02:31AM BITTNER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: GIBSON, TYRONE   M/B  Age: 47.00  City: BELOIT WI

Restraining Order Violation

BE224047409/26/22  01:47AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

ARRESTED: LIPPITT, KOLTON AUSTIN  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224047109/26/22  01:08AM MARTINEZ J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARTRIDGE AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224045509/25/22  10:47PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST; APT LWR



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE224042609/25/22  06:34PM ENGLISH T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST & NORTH ST

ARRESTED: LIPPITT, KOLTON AUSTIN  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE224042009/25/22  04:52PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & KENWOOD AV

ARRESTED: WATLAND, CHERRY A J  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE224041409/25/22  03:53PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WALNUT ST

Weapons Offense

BE224040909/25/22  02:40PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE224040809/25/22  02:34PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV & SHOPIERE RD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 24.00  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE224040409/25/22  02:08PM DAUGHERTY B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: PFARRER, STEVEN BRIAN  M/W  Age: 52.00  City: PRAIRIE DU SAC WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE224039009/25/22  10:17AM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD & CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: BUCHKO, WILLIAM FREDRICK  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE224038409/25/22  08:59AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPMAN AV




	Media Report
	BE2240752
	BE2240722
	BE2240722

	BE2240696
	BE2240696
	BE2240696
	BE2240696



	BE2240691
	BE2240691

	BE2240682
	BE2240678
	BE2240678

	BE2240661
	BE2240661

	BE2240658
	BE2240658

	BE2240654
	BE2240648
	BE2240648

	BE2240637
	BE2240632
	BE2240632
	BE2240632
	BE2240632



	BE2240601
	BE2240601

	BE2240590
	BE2240590

	BE2240581
	BE2240578
	BE2240578

	BE2240565
	BE2240563
	BE2240563

	BE2240557
	BE2240557

	BE2240538
	BE2240490
	BE2240490

	BE2240478
	BE2240478

	BE2240474
	BE2240474

	BE2240471
	BE2240455
	BE2240426
	BE2240426

	BE2240420
	BE2240420

	BE2240414
	BE2240409
	BE2240408
	BE2240408

	BE2240404
	BE2240404

	BE2240390
	BE2240390

	BE2240384


