



Media Report

09/29/22 06:45AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Traffic Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 11:47PM	PORTLAND AV & EIGHTH ST	BE2240752	MURPHY K		
Bench Warrant					
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 05:36PM	AFTON RD	BE2240722	ROBINSON L		
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED				
Theft, Prop, Bicycle					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 02:39PM	BLUFF ST	BE2240696	HARTER A		
STOLEN: Bicycle		DE2240000			
STOLLIN. Dicycle					
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	l de la constante de la constan				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 01:28PM	MADISON RD	BE2240691	BUROKER J		
WOODMANS, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI					
Theft, Veh, Othr Type					
	Character of Occurrence				
Date/time of report 09/27/22 12:21PM	Street of Occurrence COLLEY RD	CAD Number BE2240682	Primary Officer RAUCH D		
U9/21/22 12.21F W	COLLETIND	DL2240002	RAUCITE		
Probation or Parole Violation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 11:41AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2240678	LOVEA		
ARRESTED: SMITH, SKYLER DANE M/W Age: 29.00 City: JANESVILLE WI					
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/27/22 09:55AM	MILW RD	BE2240661	RAUCH D		
WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI					

Pornogrphy or Obscene Material				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/27/22 09:41AM	ATHLETIC AV	BE2240658	HALVORSEN T	
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/B Height: 5'02" Weight: 100.00lbs.			
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	1			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/27/22 08:52AM	STATE ST	BE2240654	DORAN M	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/27/22 08:10AM	VINE ST	BE2240648	WITTE K	
SUSPECT: F/B Age:	17.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/27/22 07:15AM	OAKWOOD AV	BE2240637	BUROKER J	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	I			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/27/22 04:36AM	MILW RD	BE2240632	ASILIS O	
	3001 MILW RD; MILWAUKEE RD, BELC	DIT WI		
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend	er	DIT WI		
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshen STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshen	er er	DIT WI		
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Forc	er er e En	DIT WI		
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/P	er er e En olice			
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report	er er e En olice Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM	er ee En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD		Primary Officer HOLMAN M	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM	er ee En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI	CAD Number	-	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWOR	er ee En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED	CAD Number	-	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWORD	er ee En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED	CAD Number	-	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Po Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWORD M/B JUVENILE ARRES	er er e En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED	CAD Number BE2240601	HOLMAN M	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Pd Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWORD M/B JUVENILE ARRES Probation or Parole Vid Date/time of report 09/26/22 07:02PM	er er be En blice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED blation Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2240601 CAD Number BE2240590	HOLMAN M Primary Officer	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Pd Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWOR M/B JUVENILE ARRES Probation or Parole Vid Date/time of report 09/26/22 07:02PM ARRESTED: VIOLET,	er er e En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED olation Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2240601 CAD Number BE2240590	HOLMAN M Primary Officer	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/P Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWOR M/B JUVENILE ARRES Probation or Parole Vid Date/time of report 09/26/22 07:02PM ARRESTED: VIOLET,	er er er er be En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED blation Street of Occurrence PORTER AV AMBER LIN F/W Age: 35.00 City: JANE	CAD Number BE2240601 CAD Number BE2240590 ESVILLE WI	HOLMAN M Primary Officer MUNIZ M	
STOLEN: Drink, Beer STOLEN: Air Freshend STOLEN: Shirt STOLEN: Soap STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Deodorant STOLEN: Air Freshend Burglary, Nonres, Ford Resist or Interfere w/Pd Date/time of report 09/26/22 08:38PM PHANTOM FIREWOR M/B JUVENILE ARRES Probation or Parole Vid Date/time of report 09/26/22 07:02PM ARRESTED: VIOLET,	er er e En olice Street of Occurrence MILW RD KS, 2917 MILW RD, BELOIT WI STED olation Street of Occurrence PORTER AV	CAD Number BE2240601 CAD Number BE2240590	HOLMAN M Primary Officer	

Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 05:40PM	VINE ST	BE2240578	ROBINSON L			
ARRESTED: LEE, CH	ARRESTED: LEE, CHARLES ERVIN M/W Age: 53.00 City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI					
Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 04:29PM	RITSHER ST	BE2240565	BAILEY V			
Probation or Parole V	Probation or Parole Violation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 04:20PM	CRANE AV	BE2240563	ROCHA J			
ARRESTED: RICHEY	, BRITTANY NICOLE F/W Age: 31.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI				
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 03:48PM	FREDERICK ST	BE2240557	HOEFS C			
M/B JUVENILE ARRE	STED					
Destruct/Damage/Var	idalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 01:15PM	TALLGRASS CT APT: 22	BE2240538	DAUGHERTY K			
Destruct/Damage/Var	idalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 06:12AM	CHAPIN ST	BE2240490	BUROKER J			
BELOIT COLLEGE, 1	500 CHAPIN ST, BELOIT WI					
Bench Warrant						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 02:31AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2240478	BITTNER J			
ARRESTED: GIBSON, TYRONE M/B Age: 47.00 City: BELOIT WI						
Restraining Order Vio	lation					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 01:47AM	VINE ST	BE2240474	MARRO R			
ARRESTED: LIPPITT, KOLTON AUSTIN M/W Age: 27.00 City: BELOIT WI						
Destruct/Damage/Var	idalize Prop					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/26/22 01:08AM	PARTRIDGE AV	BE2240471	MARTINEZ J			
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
09/25/22 10:47PM	BLUFF ST; APT LWR	BE2240455	MARRO R			

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo		
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 06:34PM	MOORE ST & NORTH ST	BE2240426	ENGLISH T		
ARRESTED: LIPPITT,	KOLTON AUSTIN M/W Age: 27.00 City:	BELOIT WI			
Resist or Interfere w/Po	alice				
			D : 07		
Date/time of report 09/25/22 04:52PM	Street of Occurrence BLUFF ST & KENWOOD AV	CAD Number BE2240420	Primary Officer GILLE C		
	D, CHERRYAJ F/W Age: 37.00 City: BE				
False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 03:53PM	WALNUT ST	BE2240414	GILLE C		
Weapons Offense					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 02:40PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2240409	ROSENBAUMA		
Disorderly Conduct					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 02:34PM	PRAIRIE AV & SHOPIERE RD	BE2240408	BELMONTES B		
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	24.00 Height: 5'09" Weight: 200.00lbs.				
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 02:08PM	STATE ST	BE2240404	DAUGHERTY B		
ARRESTED: PFARRER, STEVEN BRIAN M/W Age: 52.00 City: PRAIRIE DU SAC WI					
	, ,				
Warrant - Bench,AWC					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
09/25/22 10:17AM	MILW RD & CRANSTON RD	BE2240390	RICHARDSON A		
ARRESTED: BUCHKO, WILLIAM FREDRICK M/W Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop					
•			Driver Officer		
Date/time of report 09/25/22 08:59AM	Street of Occurrence CHAPMAN AV	CAD Number BE2240384	Primary Officer BUI B		
03/23/22 00.33AW		DEZZTUUUT			